TA. Decision No. BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Application of SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC., a corporation, for authority to suspend the portion of its route between Calavo Gardens and Application No. 47958 (Filed October 8, 1965) Lakeside for the period of one year. SUPPLEMENTAL\_ORDER By Decision No. 70123, dated December 21, 1965, in Application No. 47958, San Diego Economy Line, Inc., a corporation, was authorized to suspend a portion of its Lakeside-San Diego Line (Route No. 1) between Lakeside and Calavo Gardens for a period of one year. It further ordered that if service was not resumed within one year after the effective date of the order, December 21, 1965, at a minimum of two round trips daily, one round trip in the morning and one in the afternoon, the authority for that portion of the operation would be revoked. Freddie L. Allen, President, informed the Commission by letter dated November 30, 1966 that the service would not be reinstated. The Commission finds that the foregoing suspended operative authority should be revoked. For clarification, a certificate restating applicant's operative rights will be issued. IT IS ORDERED that: The passenger stage operative rights, suspended by Decision No. 70123, in Application No. 47958 are hereby revoked and San Diego Economy Line, Inc. is directed to revise all effective tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission to reflect same. - 1 -

2. A certificate of public convenience and necessity is granted to San Diego Economy Line, Inc., authorizing it to operate as a passenger stage corporation, as defined in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code, between the points and over the routes particularly set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which certificate shall supersede all operative authority heretofore granted. The certificates of public convenience and necessity granted by Decisions Nos. 67201, 68245 and 72002 are hereby revoked.

The Secretary is directed to cause service of a certified copy of this order to be made upon Freddie L. Allen or to mail a certified copy thereof to Freddie L. Allen at 10106 E. Del Rio Road, Spring Valley, California, last known address as shown in the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be the 20th day after such service upon Freddie L. Allen or after the above mailing to Freddie L. Allen, as the case may be, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

		Dated at	San Francisco	, California,	this 16th
day	of _	MAY	, 1967.		
				The Carlo	Lett.
				Adlegen la	President
				luza Lor	
			<u> </u>	Telliam?	Symon h
			کے	The DP. n	romasey
				l	Commissioners

## SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC. (a corporation)

Appendix A

Original Page 1

CERTIFICATE

of

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Showing passenger stage operative rights, restrictions, limitations, exceptions, and privileges applicable thereto.

All changes and amendments as authorized by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California will be made as revised pages or added original pages.

Issued under authority of Decision No. 72433 dated MAY 16 1967, of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, on Application No. 47958.

Appendix A SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC. Original Page 2 (a corporation) SECTION 1. GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. The certificate hereinafter noted supersedes all operative authority heretofore granted to San Diego Economy Line, Inc. San Diego Economy Line, Inc., by the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by the decision noted in the margin is authorized to transport passengers between Calavo Gardens and San Diego and between College Grove Shopping Center and San Ysidro, over and along the routes hereinafter described, subject to the following conditions and restrictions: Motor vehicles may be turned at termini and intermediate points, in either direction, at intersections of streets or by operating around a block contiguous to such intersections, in accordance with local traffic regulations. (b) When route descriptions are given in one direction, they apply to operation in either direction unless otherwise indicated. Passengers whose origin and destination are both west of Euclid Avenue shall not be transported. (d) Passengers whose origin and destination are both between the intersection of Second Avenue and "E" Street in Chula Vista and the International Border, both points inclusive, shall not be transported. This restriction, however, shall not apply to passengers boarding or alighting along Beyer Way between Main Street and North Vista Avenue. Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. 72433 Decision No. \_\_, Application No. 47958.

Appendix A

SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC. (a corporation)

Original Page 3

## SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS

## Route No. 1. San Diego-Lakeside

Beginning at the Greyhound Bus Depot located at 1st Avenue and Broadway (San Diego), thence along 1st Avenue, A Street, 6th Avenue, Market Street, Wabash Boulevard, Highway 94 Freeway, Broadway, Campo Road, Calavo Drive, Challenge Boulevard to the intersection of Challenge and Avocado Boulevards. Return via Avocado Boulevard, Campo Road, thence via the reverse of the going route to the intersection of 6th Avenue and Market Street, thence along Market Street, 1st Street, B Street, Front Street to depot.

Also along 32nd Street between Highway 94 and Market Street.

Also along College Grove Avenue and Ryan Road between Broadway and the College Grove Shopping Center.

## Alternate Routes

- (1) Along 25th Street and Highway 94 Freeway between 25th Street and Wabash Boulevard.
- (2) Along Federal Boulevard and Home Avenue between Highway 94 Freeway and Broadway (Lemon Grove).
- (3) Along Ryan Road and College Grove Way between College Grove Shopping Center and Highway 94 Freeway.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Decision No. 72433 , Application No. 47958.

Appendix A

SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC. Original Page 4 (a corporation)

SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS (Continued)

Route No. 2. College Grove - San Ysidro

Commencing at the College Grove Shopping Center located at the intersection of Ryan Road and College Boulevard in San Diego, thence along Ryan Road, College Boulevard, Broadway Avenue, Sweetwater Road, South Bay Freeway, Sweetwater Road, Bonita Road, "E" Street, Third Avenue, Beyer Way and North Vista Avenue to the International Border at San Ysidro.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Decision No. 72433, Application No. 47958.